REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL
June 10, 2024
6:00 P.M.
Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis
Pledge to the American Flag
Proof of Publication — County Auditor
Approval of May 20, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes
Amendments to Agenda
Approval of Agenda

Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

Public Comments

Requested Allowed

Clark County Attorney-Scott Lewis
Ordinance 11-2024 Landfill GO Bond

Ordinance 12-2024 Landfill GO Appropriation

Vote

Clark County Commissioners-Bryan Glover

Information Technology Fund

Additional Appropriation

4930-40014-501 Equipment $5,000.00

County General

Transfer of Appropriation

From: 1000-20060-028 Supplies $457.05
To: 1000-30024-028 Vehicle Maintenance $457.05

Human Resources Director- LeeAnne Howe

County General

Additional Appropriation

1000-30051-052 Contract Services $5,200.00

Clark County Clerk-Ryan Lynch
Transfer of Appropriation




From: 1000-20060-025 Supplies
To: 1000-30042-025 Legal Notices

Clark County Health Department-Doug

Bentfield

93.136 Echo Grant

Additional Appropriation
8205-30051-071 Contract Services

21.027 Lead
Additional Appropriation
8237-20060-071 Supplies

93.917 Sexually Trans Disease
Transfer of Appropriation
From: 8207-30019-071 Rent
To:  8207-20060-070 Supplies

Clark County Courts-Tome Lowe
County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-11107-302 Personal Services
1000-11171-302 FICA/Medicare
1000-11176-302 PERF
1000-30129-100-302 Jury Meals

County General
Salary Ordinance
Bailiff-Circuit Court 1
Bailiff-Circuit Court 2
Bailiff- Circuit Court 3
Bailiff- Circuit Court 4
Bailiff Superior Court 5
Bailiff Superior Court 6
Bailiff- Magistrate A
Bailiff- Magistrate B
Bailiff- Magistrate C
Bailiff- Magistrate D

ADR Superior Court
Additional Appropriation
2202-30096-302 Legal Fees & Charges

$600.00
$600.00

$95,056.00

$605.36

$700.00
$700.00

$520,000.00
$66,040.00
$39,780.00
$5,000.00

$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00
$52.000.00

$18,000.00




Clark County Auditor-Danny Yost
Salary Ordinance Amendment

Old Business
A.
B.

New Business
A.
B.

Amendments to the Agenda
A.
B.

Reports & Comments

Public Comments

Attorney Comments

Auditor Comments

Council Comments

Adjournment or Recess




