REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL June 10, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis

Pledge to the American Flag

Proof of Publication – County Auditor

Approval of May 20, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes

Amendments to Agenda

Approval of Agenda

Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

Public Comments

Clark County Attorney-Scott Lewis Ordinance 11-2024 Landfill GO Bond	Requested	Allowed	Vote
Ordinance 12-2024 Landfill GO Appropriation			
Clark County Commissioners-Bryan Glover Information Technology Fund Additional Appropriation			
4930-40014-501 Equipment	\$5,000.00		
County General Transfer of Appropriation From: 1000-20060-028 Supplies To: 1000-30024-028 Vehicle Maintenance	\$457.05 \$457.05		
Human Resources Director- LeeAnne Howe County General Additional Appropriation 1000-30051-052 Contract Services	\$5,200.00		
Clark County Clerk-Ryan Lynch Transfer of Appropriation			

From: 1000-20060-025 Supplies To: 1000-30042-025 Legal Notices	\$600.00 \$600.00	
Clark County Health Department-Doug Bentfield 93.136 Echo Grant Additional Appropriation 8205-30051-071 Contract Services	\$95,056.00	
21.027 Lead Additional Appropriation 8237-20060-071 Supplies	\$605.36	
93.917 Sexually Trans Disease Transfer of Appropriation From: 8207-30019-071 Rent To: 8207-20060-070 Supplies	\$700.00 \$700.00	
Clark County Courts-Tome Lowe County General Additional Appropriation 1000-11107-302 Personal Services 1000-11171-302 FICA/Medicare 1000-11176-302 PERF 1000-30129-100-302 Jury Meals	\$520,000.00 \$66,040.00 \$39,780.00 \$5,000.00	
County General Salary Ordinance Bailiff-Circuit Court 1 Bailiff-Circuit Court 2 Bailiff- Circuit Court 3 Bailiff- Circuit Court 4 Bailiff Superior Court 5 Bailiff Superior Court 6 Bailiff- Magistrate A Bailiff- Magistrate B Bailiff- Magistrate C Bailiff- Magistrate D	\$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00 \$52.000.00	
ADR Superior Court Additional Appropriation 2202-30096-302 Legal Fees & Charges	\$18,000.00	

Clark County Auditor-Danny Yost Salary Ordinance Amendment	
Old Business A.	
В.	
New Business	
A. B.	
Amendments to the Agenda	
A. B.	
Reports & Comments	
Public Comments	
Attorney Comments	
Auditor Comments	
Council Comments	
Adjournment or Recess	